

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 071562 **Date** FOI 071562 14 July 2015

Street Name Changes

Request:

1) The number of new streets created in your council area in the past five years and the names of these new streets. Please provide information for each year: 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, and 2013/14 and 2014/15

2010

Bessemer Close
Sidings Close
Coverack Road
Crantock Gardens
Kynance Grove
Mullion Drive
Petire Close
Jean Jasketh Close
Oval Drive
Field Close
The Broads

2011

Coningsby Drive
Kenley Avenue
Kirton Place
Hendon Avenue
Duxford Grove
Himley Close
Teotta Drive
Baynton Walk
Barcroft Road
St Lukes Gardens
Brodie Close
Akron Drive
Columbia Crescent
Enterprise Crescent

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Europa Gardens
Mayflower Gardens
Mercury Drive
Rainbow Avenue
Ranger Drive
Reliance Place
Resolute Drive
Macon Grove
Innovation Drive
Chio Gardens
Waltho Street

2012

Copperfield Close Havisham Drive Pickwick Gardens Great Hall Grove Kirkwall Crescent Malling Gardens Rockford Place Penbrey Gardens Northolt Drive Donington Grove Abney Close Northwick Terrace Burford Close

2013

Holly Close Ellen Place Henry Fowler Drive

2014

Tavern Close
Asheridge Close
Clare Grove
Fryer Close
Gough Close
Jennie Lee Avenue
School Avenue
Tomkys Gardens
Walton Hall Gardens
Wardsbridge Drive
Beech Tree Road
Rowan Tree Drive
Hill Croft Gardens
Dennis Turner Close

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Larkspur Close Penkridge Gardens

2015

Croft Gardens Goodwood Drive Thruxton Avenue

2)

a) The number of requests for street name changes in your council area in the past five years. Please provide all street name change requests for each year: 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, and 2013/14 and 2014/15

2010/11 - Nil 2011/12 - Nil 2012/13 - Nil 2013/14 - Nil 2014/15 - Nil

b) The street names that any street name change requests related to in the past five years. Please provide all names of streets for each year: 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15

N/A

c) The number of requests to change street names in your council area that were upheld in the past five years. Please provide information on all upheld requests to change street names for each year: 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15

N/A

- d) Of the requests for street name changes that were upheld in your council area please provide information on what they were called previously and what the name was changed to. Please provide information on all upheld changes for each year: 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, and 2013/14 and 2014/15.
- 3) Overall, the top 20 most common street names in your council area.

Please note our top 15 below as there are no names that stand out beyond these top 15.

Church Road Mount Road Victoria Road Ashfield Road Bath Street Bridge Street

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Church Street
Duke Street
Hawthorne Road
High Street
Manor Road
New Street
Shaw Road
Willenhall Road
Wood Street